Com
p
a
ct Fluorescent
Compact Fluorescent
Ballasts
The Courage To Dream Small
Universal Lighting Technologies (“Universal”) offers a

Understanding Universal Part Numbers
MAGNETIC
Our part number nomenclature for magnetic ballasts is
shown below:
Example: 4123PBES000T
Ballast for CFL Lamps: Indicated by “4” prefix
Voltage: 120V
Lamp Type: �26W Quad Lamp (refer to catalog
for wattage)
Power Factor: Normal
Encased and Potted: �Indicated by absence of F1, F2,
or H2)
P: Thermally protected
BES: Bottom exit leads with studs
000: Color—Black
T: Packaging container style—Tray Pack
These ballasts are available for a wide variety of applications
with lamps, voltages, mounting configurations, and
performance characteristics. For more detailed information,
just identify the lamps to be ballasted and work forward to
determine the ballast part number.
ELECTRONIC
Our nomenclature for electronic CFL ballasts follows the
system already in place for other Universal electronic bal-
lasts. The exceptions are that the model number
prefix for compact fluorescent is a C rather than a
B—and the suffixes for the mounting configuration
will be the same as those used for magnetic products (BE
and BES). If you don’t see these suffixes, the ballast has
traditional side exit leads.
Example:Electronic C240PUNVHP-B
Ballast Type: C — CFL Electronic Ballast
Lamp Qty: 2
Lamp Type: 40W TT5, 4 Pin (FT40W/2611)
P: Programmed Rapid Start
Voltage: UNV 120 to 277 volts
HP-B: High Performance <10%; low profile can
000: Color—Black
C: Packaging container style—Carton Pack
Example: C213UNVMES000C*
Ballast Type: C
Lamp Quantity: 2
Lamp Type: 13W Quad, 4 Pin (CFQ13W/G24q)
Voltage: UNV 120 to 277 volts
BES: Bottom exit connection, studs
000C: Color—Black
C: Packaging container style—Carton Pack
*�Exception is C2642, which does not distinguish
number of lamps. See catalog.
4XXX  XX  P XXX  XXX  X
1 – 120V
2 – 277V
3 – 347V
F1 – Frame
F2 – Fr. w/feet
H2 – Cover/Fr.
Odd  = NPF
Even  = HPF
No suffix – Side Exit
BE – Bottom Exit
BES – �Bottom Exit
 with Studs
C – Carton
T – Tray Pack
Thermally
Protected
Color:
001 – White
000 – Black
CXXX  X  XXX  XXX  XXX    X
# of Lamps
Lamp